Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Resolution designating County staff positions to authorize and execute documents and applications for the purpose of obtaining financial assistance with the Fiscal Year 2012 Emergency Management Performance Grant Program.

WHEREAS, the California Emergency Management Agency requires the Board of Supervisors of each county that applies for funding with the Fiscal Year 2012 Emergency Management Performance Grant Program to designate staff positions that are authorized to act on behalf of the governing body when executing grant program applications, claims, and other related documents; and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has in the past designated the staff positions of the Auditor-Controller, Emergency Services Manager, and Emergency Services Planner as Monterey County representatives authorized to execute assurances, applications, documents, and claims for the purposes of obtaining financial assistance under the California Emergency Management Agency Grant Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Supervisors does hereby designate the staff positions of the Auditor-Controller, Emergency Services Manager, and Emergency Services Planner, as Monterey County representatives authorized to execute assurances, applications, documents, and claims for the purposes of obtaining financial assistance under the California Emergency Management Agency, Emergency Management Performance Grant Program.